NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING Posted March 14, 2016

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:DATE:March 15, 2016TIME:6:00 p.m.PLACE:Denham Springs Municipal Building941 Government DriveDenham Springs, LA 70726AGENDA:Call to Order

Invocation Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Reports: (a) Building Official; (b) City Attorney; (c) Engineers; (d) City Treasurer; (e) Planning and Zoning; (f) Fire Report; (g) Animal Report; (h) Police Report	
2.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the February 22, 2016 City Council Meeting.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting the consent agenda for February 1, 2016 through February 29, 2016.	
4.	Discuss and take appropriate action approving a noise variance for the 2016 Relay for Life to be held April 8, 2016 from 5:00 p.m. to 11:00 p.m. at Denham Springs High School.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a sign setback variance from the required 10 ft. to 5 ft. to place a new sign for RaceTrac Petroleum, Inc., located at 2331 S. Range Avenue (V-16-1). Requested by RaceTrac Petroleum, Inc.	
6.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a used car lot variance from the required ³ / ₄ acre to ¹ / ₂ acre to be located at 101 S. Hummell Street (V-16-2). Requested by Rufus Craig, Jr.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a variance request for a reduction in the required width for the boulevard section in the proposed Riverbank Subdivision, located on S. River Road (V-16-3). Requested by Riverbank Group. Inc.	
8.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 22 by Amending Section 22-52 Relative to Fees of Reviewing Engineers and Media Advertising.	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 22 by Amending Section 22-52 Relative to Fees of Reviewing Engineers and Media Advertising.	
10.	Hold a public hearing for a proposed Ordinance to Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs, Chapter 94 by Amending Section 94-6 Relative to Fees of Reviewing Engineers.	

11.	Discuss and take appropriate action on a proposed Ordinance to	
	Amend the Code of Ordinances for the City of Denham Springs,	
	Chapter 94 by Amending Section 94-6 Relative to Fees of	
	Reviewing Engineers.	
12.	Discuss and take appropriate action on the bid results for the	
14.	Rushing Road Water Well Electrical Panel Replacement project.	
13.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution to	
13.	apply for a grant from Fire House Subs Public Safety	
	Foundation Program, for equipment in the amount of	
	\$25,127.00.	
14.	Discuss and take appropriate action on allowing a 5K Run event	
14.	for Fellowship of Christian Athletes on April 16, 2016 from 8:00	
	a.m. to 10:00 a.m. and allowing for street closures, as laid out	
	and approved by Police Dept.	
15.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution	
1.5.	authorizing legislation to be proposed to place the positions of	
	the City's Police Chief and Fire Chief into the unclassified	
	service.	
16.	Discuss and take appropriate action Proclaiming March as	
10.	Flood Awareness Month.	

****Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item.**

Joan LeBlanc, City Clerk City of Denham Springs P.O. Box 1629 Denham Springs, LA 70727-1629 (225) 667-8317

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Joan LeBlanc at (225) 667-8317 describing the assistance that is necessary.